TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Bio-Technologies, Inc.		07/25/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOS Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Satellite Blvd.	
City:	Suwanee	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3495461	BIOCORNEUM
Registration Number:	3952272	SILICLEAR COMPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: kturilli@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Christina Nethero/Shumaker, Loop & Kendr Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S66616-135329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Nethero
Signature:	/Christina Nethero/

900261708 REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0632

3495461

1CH \$65.00 34

Date:	07/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - ABT to SOS Brands#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - ABT to SOS Brands#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is executed, delivered and made effective nunc pro tune as of the 8TH of December 2011 (the "Effective Date"), between ADVANCED BIO-TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignor") and SOS BRANDS, INC., a Florida corporation, ("Assignee"), pursuant to the Bill of Sale, Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Sale and Purchase Agreement executed dated December 9, 2011, by and between Assignor and Assignee and Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of the Entire Share Capital of Advanced Bio-Technologies, Inc. dated December 8, 2011 by and between, inter alios, Sinclair IS Pharma PLC and Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the marks:

Mark: BIOCORNEUM
 U.S. Registration No.: 3,495,461
 Registration Date: September 2, 2008

 Mark: SILICLEAR COMPLEX U.S. Registration No.: 3,952,272 Registration Date: April 26, 2011

hereinafter referred to as (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and recordings of and pending applications relating to the Marks and all renewals thereof owned by Assignor, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency, including, but not limited to, U.S. Registration Nos.: 3,495,461 and 3,952,272.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Registrations.

At any time and from time to time at the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee or other parties designated by Assignee, at no cost or expense to Assignee, any new, additional, or confirmatory instruments and any other documents and perform all acts that may be necessary or desirable to effect the conveyance contemplated by this Assignment, to enable Assignee to register this Assignment in each of the jurisdictions where the Marks have been registered, and otherwise to enable Assignee to realize upon or otherwise enjoy the benefit of the rights assigned to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment and to accomplish the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

SLK_TAM:#1630851v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0634

This Assignment shall be binding and assigns of the respective Assignor and	g upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors it Assignee.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assi executed and delivered as of	ignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be
	ASSIGNOR:
	ADVANCED BIO-TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a Florida corporation
	By: Anau
	Name: Ann Ossy Title: Olracher

SLK_TAM#1630851v1

RECORDED: 07/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0635